

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.6206 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
8.	17.02.2026	<p><b><u>TRR, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed seeking to grant leave to respondent No.7 to file counter-affidavit.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed.</p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.6206 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Counter-affidavit of respondent No.7 is taken on file.</p> <p>For filing counter-affidavit of official respondents, list the matter after two (02) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR,J</u></p> <p><i>KBN</i></p>	

--	--	--	--